8 10,7.07

[1001 Form P 70-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB N6/0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	09-13-	2007		TMENT OF COM Patent and Trade	
ELLA			ET		
To the Director of the U.S. Pater	10344	4938	ed documents or the	new address(es)	helow
1. Name of conveying party(i			ddress of receiv		
Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd.		Name: Mitsui Ch		ing party(ioc	•,
			ss:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N	lo			
3. Nature of conveyance/Exe		5: 5-2, Higashi-Shim	ıbashi, Minato-ku		
Execution Date(s) August 21, 200	07	_			
✓ Assignment	Q14				
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Tokyo			
Joint Research Agreement		State:			
Government Interest Assignment		Country: JAPAN	N	Zip: 105-7117	
Executive Order 9424, Cor	nfirmatory License				L.21
Other			(s) & address(es) a		
• •		s document is bei B. Patent N 5,547,798	-	with a new ap	plication
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	-	with a new ap	plicatio
•	Additional numbers	B. Patent N 5,547,798	lo.(s)	with a new ap	piicatic
•	Additional numbers a	B. Patent N 5,547,798 attached? Yes	lo.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address to whole	Additional numbers a	B. Patent N 5,547,798 attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1	✓ No er of application	s and patent	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document should	Additional numbers a	B. Patent N 5,547,798 attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (3)	✓ No er of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3	s and patent	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA	Additional numbers a	B. Patent N 5,547,798 attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorized	✓ No er of application	s and patent 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> y credit card	S
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address:	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	B. Patent N 5,547,798 attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorized	✓ No er of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 d to be charged b	s and patent 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> y credit card	S
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA	Additional numbers am correspondence d be mailed:	B. Patent N 5,547,798 attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Enclosed	✓ No er of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 d to be charged b	3.41) \$ 40 y credit card o deposit acco	ount eging ti
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whole concerning document should Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 900, South E	Additional numbers am correspondence d be mailed:	B. Patent N 5,547,798 attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Authorized Enclosed	✓ No er of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 d to be charged be d to be charged to uired (government	3.41) \$ 40 y credit card o deposit acco	es ount
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whole concerning document should Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 900, South E 601 Pennsylvania City: Washington	Additional numbers and correspondence dibe mailed: Building Ave., N.W.	B. Patent N 5,547,798 attached? Yes [6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Yes [Compared Proceed None required to the compared of the com	Io.(s) ✓ No er of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 d to be charged be d to be charged to uired (government) aformation ard Last 4 Numb	3.41) \$_40 y credit card o deposit acco	ount (gtil
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 900, South E 601 Pennsylvania City: Washington State: D.C.	Additional numbers am correspondence d be mailed:	B. Patent N 5,547,798 attached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment In a. Credit Ca	er of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 d to be charged be d to be charged to uired (government) ard Last 4 Numb Expiration De	3.41) \$_40 y credit card o deposit acco	ount eging til
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whole concerning document should Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address: Suite 900, South E 601 Pennsylvania City: Washington State: D.C. Phone Number: 202-220-3124	Additional numbers and correspondence dibe mailed: Building Ave., N.W.	B. Patent N 5,547,798 attached? Yes [6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorized	er of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 d to be charged be d to be charged to uired (government) and Last 4 Numb Expiration Da	3.41) \$ 40 y credit card o deposit acco	s out (ging til
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whole concerning document should Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address: Suite 900, South E 601 Pennsylvania City: Washington State: D.C. Phone Number: 202-220-3124 Fax Number: 202-478-0844	Additional numbers and correspondence dibe mailed: Building Ave., N.W.	B. Patent N 5,547,798 attached? Yes [6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorized	er of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 d to be charged be d to be charged to uired (government) ard Last 4 Numb Expiration De	3.41) \$ 40 y credit card o deposit acco	ount gift 5547736 454000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whole concerning document should Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 900, South E 601 Pennsylvania City: Washington State: D.C. Phone Number: 202-220-3124 Fax Number: 202-478-0844 Email Address:	Additional numbers and correspondence dibe mailed: Building Ave., N.W. Zip: 20004	B. Patent No. 5,547,798 attached? Yes [6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37) Authorized Yes [Compared Procedure of the compared of	r of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 d to be charged be d to be charged to uired (government) and Last 4 Numb Expiration Da Account Number ed User Name Do	3.41) \$ 40 y credit card o deposit acco	s ting till till till till till till till til
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whole concerning document should Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA Internal Address: Suite 900, South E 601 Pennsylvania City: Washington State: D.C. Phone Number: 202-220-3124 Fax Number: 202-478-0844	Additional numbers and correspondence dibe mailed: Building Ave., N.W. Zip: 20004	B. Patent N 5,547,798 attached? Yes [6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorized Denosit A Authorized Au	r of application 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 d to be charged be d to be charged to uired (government) and Last 4 Numb Expiration Da Account Number ed User Name Do	3.41) \$ 40 y credit card o deposit acco interest not affe pers ate 20-1424 onald Townsend September 1, 20 Date	S ut (1988) 2547796 5547796 188 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189

PATENT REEL: 019825 FRAME: 0935

TOS-061-1511

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named Assignor, hold full right, title and interest in and to the invention described in, and all rights associated with, United States Letters Patent No. 5,547,798, issued on August 20, 1996, entitled:

Toner Composition And Toner With Low And High M.W. Vinyl Polymers

(Title of Invention)
WHEREAS, Mitsui Chemicals, Inc. (Full Name of Assignee)
(run Name of Assignee)
a corporation of <u>Japan</u>
(Country of Incorporation)
whose post office address is 5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi, 1-chome
Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7117 JAPAN
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing 100% of the right, title, and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent mentioned above;
WHEREAS, Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd. (Full Name of Assignor)
a corporation of Japan
(Country of Incorporation)
whose post office address is4-4, Nishitemma 2-chome, Kita-ku
Osaka-City, Osaka 530-8565 JAPAN
(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is desirous of conveying 100% of the right, title, and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent mentioned above;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which the Assignee hereby acknowledges, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, their lawful

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, their successors and assigns.

successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States

Letters Patent mentioned above, and all reissues thereof;

PATENT REEL: 019825 FRAME: 0936

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand(s).

For Assignor, Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd.:
Name: Mr. Kazuo Tanaka /Lazuo Janaka
Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Department
Date: August 21, 2007
•
For Assignee, Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.:
Name: Mr. Akihide Kudoh
Title: Executive Officer-General Manager, Intellectual Property Division
Date: August 2, 2007

LAW OFFICES OF TOWNSEND & BANTA • WASHINGTON, D.C.

1

PATENT REEL: 019825 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 09/07/2007